As amended in committee September 27, 2000.

FILE NO. 001604

## RESOLUTION NO. 845-00

retroactively

ml

9/

25

facility security services to protect its employees and assets through a private security contractor; and

WHEREAS, The Office of the Controller has certified that for the six-month period ending January 8, 2001, contracting for facility security services with a private contractor is more economical than providing the same services with City and County employees; and

WHEREAS, The Controller's certification is on file with Clerk of Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>001604</u>, now therefore be it

**RESOLVED,** That the Board of Supervisors concurs/with and adopt the Controller's certification that facility security services for the Municipal Transportation Agency can be practically performed by a private contractor at a lower cost than by City and County employees for the six-month period ending January 8, 2001.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001604

Date Passed:

Resolution concurring retroactively, with the Controller's certification that facility security services for the Municipal Transportation Agency can be practically performed by a private contractor at a lower cost than by City and County employees.

October 2, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

File No. 001604

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 2, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloría L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 1 3 2000

Date Approved

File No. 001604

As amended in committee September 27, 2000.

001602 FILE NO

## RESOLUTION NO. 844-00

ml

9/2

9/27

[AIRPORT LEASE FOR FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION (FAA)]

## RETROACTIVELY,

APPROVING'A LEASE AGREEMENT FOR THE INSTALLATION AND OPERATION OF A SOIA LOCALIZER, A NAVIGATIONAL AID INSTRUMENT ON RUNWAY 28R BETWEEN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, ACTING BY AND THROUGH ITS AIRPORT COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, the Federal Aviation Administration (the "FAA") provides essential services, installs, operates, and maintains all air navigational instruments and sites at the Airport in order to ensure the safety of aircraft movements at San Francisco International Airport; and

WHEREAS, the FAA proposes to install, operate, and maintain a SOIA Localizer, a navigational aid instrument on Runway 28R under Lease No. DTFA08-00-L-19973; and

WHEREAS, the Airport Commission deems that this navigational aid instrument is essential to the safety of aircraft movements at San Francisco International Airport; and

WHEREAS, on August 1, 2000, pursuant to Resolution No. 00-0282A, the Airport Commission approved the Lease with the United States of America. A copy of the form of the Lease in on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. \_001602; now, therefore, be it

retroactively RESOLVED, that this Board of Supervisors hereby approves/Lease No. DTFA08-00-L-19973 for the placement of the SOIA Localizer on Runway 28R, between the United States of America and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission on the terms and conditions set forth in the Director's Memorandum.



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001602

Date Passed:

Resolution approving retroactively, a lease agreement for the installation and operation of a SOIA Localizer, a navigational aid instrument on Runway 28R between the United States of America and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its Airport Commission.

October 2, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee Excused: 1 - Becerril File No. 001602

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 2, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

OCT 1 3 2000

Date Approved

File No. 001602